CH \$165.00 303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D2Hawkeye, Inc.		07/26/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verisk Health Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	545 Washington Boulevard	
City:	Jersey City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07310	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3036294	D2HAWKEYE
Registration Number:	3071470	D2HAWKEYE
Registration Number:	3601107	D2EXPLORER
Registration Number:	3089710	HEALTH RISK PARTNERS, INC.
Registration Number:	3494621	RECON EDGE
Registration Number:	3806407	CHART NAVIGATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9736247070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 973-848-8308

Email: mfriscia@mccarter.com, kknoll@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Friscia, Esq. Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 2: 100 Mulberry Street, 4 Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97171/00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Friscia
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Friscia/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2014

IRADEMARK REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0985

900283153

Total Attachments: 3 source=D2Hawkeye Name Change#page1.tif source=D2Hawkeye Name Change#page2.tif source=D2Hawkeye Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0986 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "D2HAWKEYE, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "D2HAWKEYE, INC." TO "VERISK HEALTH

SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY

OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 11:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3285417 8100

110856933

DATE: 07-26-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8925966

TRADEMARK REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0987

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:20 AM 07/26/2011 FILED 11:01 AM 07/26/2011 SRV 110856933 - 3285417 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF OF D2HAWKEYE, INC.

D2HAWKEYE, INC. (the "Corporation") organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That by written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and submitting said amendment to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

"RESOLVED, that ARTICLE FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended (the "Charter Amendment") to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Verisk Health Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").""

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, the Charter Amendment was submitted to a vote of all the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon, and all of the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon voted in favor of the Charter Amendment.

THIRD: That the Charter Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

erg in t

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0988

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed this as of this day of July, 2011.

By:

Michael Coyn

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 03/16/2014